Corsica Linea RoPax (W0283)

Shipyard
China Merchants
Ship type Ship owner Jinling Shipyard Project type
RoPax ferry Stena RoRo AB (Weihai) Co. Ltd. Newbuild
Design scope
Ship status Concept, Basic, Delivery year
On order Detall 2026

Copyright: Peter Mild

Commission for the Ship Owner

»  Concept development based on the E-Flexer platform

Commission for the Shipyard

4 Complete contract, basic and detail design package

Project Features



»  The first E-Flexer vessel to be delivered for the Mediterranean region

»  Designed for Corsica Linea's operation in Marseille - Corsica route

»  13th vessel in the Stena E-Flexer series

Main dimensions

Dwt

GT

Capacity

LoA

Beam

Draught

Additional Information

IMO Number

Ice class

Technologies

Special features

6 761

38 000

1026pax/2500Im

202,9

27,8

6,5

1074527

1A

LNG, SRtP

The 13th vessel in the Stena E-Flexer Class
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