Corsica Linea RoPax (W0283)

Ship type RoPax ferry

Ship owner Stena RoRo AB

Design scope

Ship status On order Concept, Basic,

Detail

Shipyard

China Merchants

Jinling Shipyard (Weihai) Co. Ltd.

Project type Newbuild

Delivery year

2026



Copyright: Peter Mild

Commission for the Ship Owner

Concept development based on the E-Flexer platform

Commission for the Shipyard

Complete contract, basic and detail design package

Project Features

- The first E-Flexer vessel to be delivered for the Mediterranean region
- Designed for Corsica Linea's operation in Marseille Corsica route
- 13th vessel in the Stena E-Flexer series

Main dimensions

Dwt	6 761
GT	38 000
Capacity	1026pax/2500lm
LoA	202,9
Beam	27,8
Draught	6,5
Additional Information	
IMO Number	1074527
Ice class	1A
Technologies	LNG, SRtP
Special features	The 13th vessel in the Stena E-Flexer Class

For more information, please contact:



Johan Hellman Sales, Passenger Ships +358 9 4788 4458 +358 40 7014 237 johan.hellman@deltamarin.com